# Engine Maintenance Records

The Power of Experience





# Engine Maintenance Records

Log Number:

Aircraft Registration Number:

NZ48RP

Engine Manufacturer:

ycoming

Model:

TIO-540-AJIA

Serial Number:

L-11642-61A

Date Installed on Aircraft:

Time Between Overhauls:

Engine Position:

The Power of Experience



Penn Yan Aero 2499 Bath Road, Penn Yan, NewYork 14527 U.S.A. 315-536-2333

Repair Station Approval FAA: Y2GR396Y EASA.145.5936

www.PennYanAero.com



Date	Total Time In Service	Total Time Since Overhaul	Tach or Recording Meter Time	Descrip Certificate Number & S.  Balance Forward	tion of Work Performed ignature of Technician Perform	ing Work	Page: 1
			In tim	This is to certify that the engine described hereafter has been overhauled by Penn Yan Aero to new parts tolerances and limits as specified by the manufacturer. Engine disassembled, cleaned, inspected, repaired, reassembled, and tested in accordance with data approved by and or acceptable to the FAA. All applicable Airworthiness Directives are in compliance. See A.D. list supplied.  This engine has been dynamic balanced in accordance with FAA Approved Process Specification AMP-4302.  Istalled new Lycoming P/N: 05K22680 cylinder kits at this ne. Reinstalled GAMI Fuel injection nozzles in cordance with GAMI Installation Procedure No. IP-98-22, Rev D, dated 8/11/2015.	Our WO# 41630-15  Engine Model TIO-540-AJ1A  This engine has been overhau Penn Y  2499 Bath Road, Penn Telephone: 1-3 www.pennya FAA Approved Repair EASA 14	3.7  In Aero Yan, New York 14527 815-536-2333 naero.com Station: Y2GR396Y	
			Totals	Carry Forward	COPYRIGHT	OF PLANAN ARO ALL RIGH	IN RUSERVED

Date	Total Time In Service	Total Time Since Overhaul	Tach or Recording Meter Time	Description of Work Performed Certificate Number & Signature of Technician Performing Work  Page: 2					
				Balance Forward					
				The accessories listed are either new or were overhauled (as indicated) and supplied with this engine:	Right Magneto - Part# 6361 (New)	Right Magneto - SN#			
				Engine Model TIO-540-AJ1A	Left Magneto - Part# 6361 (New)	Left Magneto - SN# 14081003			
	3			Serial Number         Our WO#         Invoice Date           L-11642-61A         41630-15         6/23/2015	Injector/Carb - Part# 2576562-4	Injector/Carb - SN# 70633608			
Colombia Colombia					Fuel Pump - Part# RG9080J9A/M	Fuel Pump - SN# E2682			
				Como y Case	Starter - Part# 149-24PM (New)	Starter - SN# F4P-371201			
				Authorized Signature	Turbo - Part# . 46P22250R	Turbo - SN# HEL00060			
				PENN YAN AERO Penn Yan Aero	Controller - 1 - Part# . 48B22314R	Controller - 1 - SN# EDN13436			
A				2499 Bath Road, Penn Yan, New York 14527 Telephone: 1-315-536-2333	Controller - 2 - Part# 470944-30R	Controller - 2 - SN# HFN00071			
				www.pennyanaero.com FAA Approved Repair Station: Y2GR396Y EASA 145.5936	Wastegate - Part# LW-18861R	Wastegate - SN# HEN00266			
			N2	48RR Date: 01 Sep 2015 Tach: 1433.8	TSMOH: 0.0				
	2,-		bei wa	talled this engine in aircraft N248RR. Installench check from Air Prop Specialists. Set all enstegate controller. Ground run and leak checks coming Service Manuals. Aircraft released for	gine controls, idle mixture s complete. All work comp	, propeller governor, and			
			Co	dy McLemore		AP3346069			
			1	Totals – Carry Forward	COPYRIGHT	C 2001 PENNYAN TERO ALE RIGHTS RESERVED			

ω

557

Date	Total Time In Service	Total Time Since Overhaul	Tach or Recording Meter Time	Description of Work Performed Certificate Number & Signature of Technician Performing Work	Page: 3			
				Balance Forward				
09/1/2015	1435,4	100.	1435.4	I Gene S. Giles ATP-CFI 2685937 conduct maintenan	ce			
				openATion A) Flight check For I hour & 11 system Func As required, Sine of Subon ATP 2685937	Tion			
		N248	RR <sub>.</sub> Date:	10 Sep 2015 Tach: 1443.9				
	*	unusu	al particles	ur oil change. Drained oil and removed filter. Cut filter and inspected element, no noted. Sent oil sample to AvLabs. Installed new Tempest AA48110-2 filter and safety ngine with 10 Qts Phillips X/C 20W50 oil. Post run leak check complete.				
	19.		McLemore	-				
		N248RR	Date: 01	Apr 2016 Tach: 1453.3 TSMOH: 19.5 TT: 1453.3 S/N: L-11642-61A				
				Inspection on this Engine IAW Cessna Maintenance Manual Annual Inspection  l and removed oil filter. Cut filter and inspected element, no unusual particles				
		noted. Installed new Tempest AA48110-2 filter and safety wired. Serviced engine with 11 Qts Phillips X/C20W50 oil. Compression test results as follows: #1 78/80 #2 76/80 #3 77/80 #4 77/80 #5 76/80						
		#6 74/80. and reinst baffles, ar						
		all hoses, lines, and wiring. Researched AD's through bi-weekly period 2016-04, none new. This engine has been inspected IAW an Annual Inspection and is determined to be in an airworthy condition at this time.						
			nkshaft Gear and Retaining Bolt Due at Prop Strike or Overhaul njector Lines, C/W by inspection. Due again 1553.3 Tach					
		Cody Mc	Lemore $\leq$	AP3346069IA	O ALL RIGHTS RUSTRYET			

Date	Total Time In Service	Total Time Since Overhaul	Tach or Recording Meter Time	Description of Work Performed Page: 4 Certificate Number & Signature of Technician Performing Work
8-11-9	16 1,507	73.5	1507.3	Balance Forward A.C. Dew Fuse, Replaced, Everything checked out
				Date: 8-11-2016 Engine Log entry for N248RR  Tach: 1507.3 hrs.  Hobbs: 1688.2 hrs.  Drain engine oil and oil cooler. Oil sample taken at this time. Install new  CH48108-1 oil filter, torque and safety. Service engine with 11 qts. Phillips  XC20W50 oil. Wash engine. Ground run. No leaks noted at this time. All  work performed as per Cessna Aircraft Co. 206H series maintenance  manual.  Date: 10-14-2016 Engine Log entry for N248RR  Tach: 1552.5 hrs.  Hobbs: 1738.5 hrs.
				Ground run engine. Remove engine cowling. Drain engine oil and oil cooler.  Oil sample sent for analysis. Install new CH48108-1 oil filter, torque and safety. Service engine with 10 qts. Phillips 20W50 oil. Wash engine.  Remove, clean, gap, test and reinstall spark plugs. Adjust fuel injection system as required. Ground run. Operational test satisfactory. No defects noted at this time. All work was performed with reference to Cessna Aircraft Co. T206H series maintenance manual.  Tim Dearman A&P3714464
				Date: 1-20-2017 Engine Log entry for N248RR  Tach: 1599.0 hrs. Hobbs: 1792.2 hrs. Ground run engine. Remove engine cowling. Drain engine oil. Sample oil for laboratory analysis. Inspect oil filter for contaminates. Install new CH48110-1 oil filter, torque and safety. Service engine with 11 qts. Phillips XC 20W50 engine oil. Compression test as follows: cyl. #1-78 #2-79 #3-79 #4-78 #5-77 #6-77. Inspect engine mounting and exhaust system. Exhaust leakage noted at cylinder no. 1 slip coupling. Ground run engine. No oil Totals - Ca

Jerry L. Miller A&PIA3633839



Date	Total Time In Service	Total Time Since Overhaul	Tach or Recording Meter Time	Description of Work Performed Certificate Number & Signature of Technician Performing Work Page: 6
				Balance Forward
				Date: 7-15-2016 Engine Log entry for N248RR Tach: 1653.4 hrs. 100 Hr. Inspection Hobbs: 1852.0 hrs. TTAF: 1653.4 hrs. Received and installed marked/identified overhauled exhaust segments for cyl.#1, p/n 40B22190, adapter p/n 40G22384 and cyl#3 p/n 40B22621. Comply with AD2017-11-10 with reference to Lycoming service bulletins MSB614B, MSB627C, Service Instructions SI 1238B and SI1562. Ground run engine. No leaks or defects noted at this time. This aircraft is not equipped with carbon monoxide detector. Repeat inspections ea. 25 hrs.
				and torque check ea. 100 hrs. as per MSB627C, table 1.  All work was performed as per Cessna Aircraft Co. T206H and Lycoming maintenance manuals.  I certify that this Engine has been inspected in accordance with a 100 Hr.  Inspection and has been determined to be in Airworthy Condition.  Tim Dearman A&P3714464
				Date: 7-16-2017 Engine Log entry for N248RR Tach: 1653.6 hrs. Comply with AD2017-11-10 with reference to Lycoming MSB627C, torque check of exhaust flange nuts to 96 in. lbs. using calibrate torque wrench. See torque wrench calibration certificate. No defects noted at this time. Repeat inspection at 1678.6 and torque check at 17786 hrs.  Jerry L Miller A&PIA3633839
				Totals - Carry Forward

**5**1

A

Date	Total Time In Service	Total Time Since Overhaul	Tach or Recording Meter Time	Description of Work Performed Certificate Number & Signature of Technician Performing	Work Page: 7
				Date: 7-18-2017 Engine Log entry for N248RR	
				Tach: 1653.8 hrs.	
				Remove defective EGT probe from cylinder no. 1. Install new EGT thermocouple, p/n 86317. See FAA form 8130-3 by Textron, W.O.#2744551,	·
				dated 6-30-2017. Remove new defective low oil pressure switch p/n 83278,	
		di		see FAA form 8130-3 form by Textron, w.o.#267556, dated 5-3-2017. Install	
		7		new low oil pressure switch p/n 83278. See FAA form 8130-3 br Textron,	
				W,O.#2744509, dated 6-30-2017. All work performed with reference to	11.77
				Cessna Aircraft Co. T206H series maintenance manual. Ground run.  Operational test satisfactory.	
				Jem Alarman	and the state of t
				Tim Dearman A&P3714464	
				Date: 12-20-2017 Engine Log entry for N248RR	
				Tach: 1747.0 hrs.	
				Hobbs: 1958.6 hrs.  Ground run engine. Drain engine oil and oil cooler. Install new CH48110-1 oil filter,	
				torque and safety. Sample oil and send for analysis. Service engine with 10 qts. Phillips XC20W50 oil and 1 can Cam Guard. Remove right magneto. Clean	
				mounting surface and reinstall magneto using new gasket p/n LW-112681. Time and	
				synchronize magnetos. Install new spark plugs p/n RHM37E. Remove turbo- charger wastgate p/n LW-18861, s/n HEN00266. Install overhauled wastegate p/n	
				LW-18861, s/n H-SBN00022 using new gaskets p/n 75845 and o-rings. See FAA form 8130-3 by RS#U5AR184Y, W.O.#37436, dated 12-13-2017. Comply with	
			1	AD17-11-10 par. (1).(iii).(3) and Mandatory Service Bulletin 627C, table 1, actions 1	
				and 3. No defects noted at this time. Ground run engine. Operational test satisfactory. No leaks noted at this time. All workwas performed with reference to	
				Textron Lycoming maintenance manual.	
				Low & Well	
				Jerry I. Miller A&PIA3633839	
				Totals – Carry Forward	OHI C 2001 PENNYAN AERO ALI RIGHES RESE
				grafication de la designation de la comparation del comparation de la comparation de la comparation de la comparation del comparation de la comparation de l	

Date	Total Time In Service	Total Time Since Overhaul	Tach or Recording Meter Time	Description of Work Performed Certificate Number & Signature of Technician Performing Work Page: 8
				Balance Forward
				Date: 2-6-2018 Tach: 1800.0 hrs Hobbs: 2019.7 hrs. Ground run engine. Remove engine cowling. Drain engine oil and oil cooler. Sample oil and send for analysis Install new CH48110-1 oil filter, torque and safety. Service engine with 10 qts. Phillips XC20W50 oil. Wash engine. Ground run. No leaks noted at this time. All work was performed with reference to Cesspa Aircraft Co. T206H series and Textron Lycoming maintenance mahuals.  Date: 4-10-2018 Engine Log entry for N248RR Tach: 1851.2 hrs. Hobbs: 2078.1 hrs. Ground run engine. Remove engine cowling. Drain engine oil and oil cooler. Sample oil and send for analysis. Install new CH48110-1 oil filter, torque and safety. Service engine with 94; shellips XC2 0W50 oil. Wash engine. Ground run engine. No leaks noted at this time. Comply with AD17-11-10 par. (g.)(1),(ii)(3) and MSB627C table 1, actions 1 and 3. No defects noted at this time. All work was performed with reference to Textron Lycoming maintenance manual.  Tim Dearman A&P3714464  Date: 5-3-2018 Tach: 1863.3 hrs Hobbs: 2097.7 hrs  Jacked aircraft removed Left and Right main wheel fairings. Removed Left and Right wheel and brake assemblies. Installed new brake linings PN 066-10500. Balance check wheels and reinstalled Left and Right wheel and brake assemblies. Bleed right main brake system. Reinstalled anal wheel fairings. All work was performed IAW Cessna T206 and Cleveland CMM.  A&P 3714464 Tim Dearman
				Totals - Carry Forward

G

4

Date	Total Time Since Overhaul	Tach or Recording Meter Time	Balance Forward	Description of Work P. Certificate Number & Signature of Teel  Date: 6-29-2018 Engine log entry for N2 Tach: 1894.9 hrs. Hobbs: 2128.2 hrs. Ground run engine. Drain engine oil, oil cooler, sampl Install new CH48110-1 oil filter, torque and safety. Se Phillips XC20W50 oil. Wash engine. Comply with AD2017-11-10 and MSB627E required a (G).(i).(ii). re-torque as required ea. 100 hrs. and inspe of V band clamps recommended at next oil change or i Repair chafed wiring to airconditioner system and inst Ground run aircraft. Operational test satisfactory. No All work was performed with reference to Cessna Airc maintenance manual.	hnician Performing Work  248RR  le oil and send for analysis. ervice engine with 10 qts lections 1, 2, as per par. ection ea. 25 hrs. Replacement inspection. tall new AGC30 amp fuse. leaks noted at this time.	Page: 9
PRESIDENT AND	All Districts in the property of the control of the property o	1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. Perfection inspec	Oil change serviced w Complied with AD 20 Installed new points M Installed new v-band c Installed new air filter Complied with 500 Hr. Installed overhauled let formed annual inspection l ng for AD compliance, 1 c	P.N. D197268 right magneto inspection installed new points M3081, rmagneto P.N. 6331.R //A/W Cessna M.M. and FAR 43appendix D. See AD ertify this engine has been inspected I/A/W an annual I to be in airworthy condition.		7.
TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	The first of the county of the	Totals	- Carry Forward		COPTRIGHT - SOFE PENN VAN ALRO	ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

AIRCRAFT INSPECTION & REPAIR
709 Warehouse Dr. Laurel MS 39440
Phone: 601-270-5507

Description of Work Performed Certificate Number & Signature of Technician Performing Work Page: 10



Description of Work Performed	
Certificate Number & Signature of Technician Performing Work	(

709	RCRAFT INSPI Warehouse Dr. La one: 601-270-5507	urel MS 39440	Palance Forward	Certificate Number & Signature of Te		Page: 10
DATE: 10-16-18	N248RR	AIRFRAME	Ξ:			
TACH:			nes a substante di distante a ciù i series de la companie de la co			
<ol> <li>Installed New B All work performed in accounts returned to service.</li> </ol>	Sattery P.N. 7243-16 S/N ordance with Cessna 200		ts. This aircraft			141.55 141.55
	David Sanford IA	2022/09	-			
	David Samord IA	3032189				
				Date: 7-24-2019 Engine Log ent	ry for N248RR	
Date: 4-23-2019 Tach: 2030.5 hrs. Hobbs: 2282.5 hrs.	- 148 - 148 - 148	ne Log entry for N2481	RR	Tach: 2067.4 hrs. Hobbs: 2323.8 hrs. Ground run engine. Drain engine oil and oil coo	hillips XC20W50 oil. Wash engine	
Drain engine oil an	nd oil cooler. Install nev in 10 qts. Phillips XC20	w CH48110-1 oil filter	torque and safety.	7-23-2019. Comply with AD17-11-10 par. (g).(3) MSB627E, dated 5-17-2018, table 2, action (1).©	(i), thru (iii) and I veeming	
76036. C/W AD17-	11-10 par. (g).(3).(i). ai	nd MSB627E, table 2 t	torque check. No	noted in proximity to turbo charge. Source of le 25 hrs. Comply with table (2). Par. C. torque ch	ak unknown at this time Reneat a	
work was performe	s time. Wash engine. G ed with reference to Ce	Fround run. No leaks n essna Aircraft Co. T20	oted at this time. All 6H series and	Repeat ea. 100 hrs.	eck to 96 in. ibs. no rotation noted.	
Lycoming mainten	ance manuals.	Jin	· Durman		Tim Dearman A&P3714464	
		11m De	arman A&P3714464	Name and the second sec		J
			Totals – Carry Forwar	rd	COPYRIGHT C '001 PENNY IN ALRO	
	*					
			N M H			

61

W

Date: 12-1-2019 Tach: 2079.0 hrs. Hobbs:-8easemtm, 2,336. © TSMOH: 642.2 hrs. Inspect and service this Engine as per Cessna 1206H series maintenance manual and AC43.33 inspection guides. See completed items and corrected discrepancies listed below.  1. Compression test as follows: cyl.#1-74 #2-72 #3-72 #4-70 #5-75 #6-71. 2. Remove cylinder no. 4 due to leakage around surface of top spark plug during soap test. Install repaired/serviceable complete cylinder assembly plus for 150-150 ft. 11. 2. Remove cylinder no. 4 due to leakage around surface and sels. See FAAform 8130-3 by RSBUIRBROOL, W.O.# #1314.72, dated 5-31-2013. 3. Comply with AMI, inc instructions for continued around sels. See FAAform 8130-3 by RSBUIRBROOL, W.O.# #1314.72, dated 5-31-2013. 4. Comply with AMI, inc instructions for continued around sels. See FAAform 8130-3 by RSBUIRBROOL, W.O.# #1314.72, dated 5-31-2013. 5. Comply with AMI, inc instructions for continued around sels. See FAAform 8130-3 by RSBUIRBROOL, W.O.# #1314.72, dated 5-31-2013. 6. Comply with AMI inc instructions for continued around sels. See FAAform 8130-3 by RSBUIRBROOL, W.O.# #1314.72, dated 5-31-2013. 7. Comply with AMI inc instructions for continued around sels. See FAAform 8130-3 by RSBUIRBROOL, W.O.# #1314.72, dated 5-31-2013. 8. Comply with AMI inc instructions of continued systems of continued systems of the second states of the sec

Date	Total Time In Service	Total Time Since Overhaul	Tach or Recording Meter Time	Description of Work Performed Certificate Number & Signature of Technician Performing Work  Balance Forward  Page: 12
				Date: 1-10-2020 Engine Log entry for N248RR  Tach: 2079.7 hrs.  Wash engine and engine compartment. Remove exhaust bypass and exhaust tail pipes. Clean baked on oil from pipes and v-band clamps. Inspect pipes and clamps. No defects noted at this time. Re-install bypass pipe, tail pipe and v-band clamps using new gasket 24096-225. Torque v-band clamps with reference to Lycoming MSB 627D, Service Instructions SI 1238B, Main Turbo Systems installation instructions and Kelly Aerospace service bulletin no. 23. Safety wire clamps. Drain engine and oil cooler, 5 qts removed. Remove oil filter. Cut filter open and inspect. No metal noted. Remove oil sump screen and inspect. No contaminates noted at this time. Install new o-rings M83248-1-904 and -906 at wastegate actuator oil pressure fitting Service engine with 11 qts Phillips XC20W50 oil. Install new CH48110-1 oil filter, torque and safety. Wash engine. Motor engine to verify oil supply and pressure with reference to Kelly Aerospace Service Bulletin no, 23. Ground run engine for 2 minutes. No leaks noted. Operational test satisfactory. Install cowling. Perform ground run to verify engine performance. Operational test satisfactory. Allow engine to cool for 45 minutes. Remove cowling. Inspect engine and exhaust system. No leaks noted at this time. All work was performed with reference to Textron Lycoming maintenance manual. Flight test as per FAR91.407(d) is required prior to carrying passengers. Required flight members only.
				Tim Dearman A&P3714464
				Totals - Carry Forward    COPYRIGHT - 2001   PENNY AN ALRO   ALL REGILLS RESERVED

51

þ

Date	Total Time In Service	Total Time Since Overhaul	Tach or Recording Meter Time	Description of Work Performed  Certificate Number & Signature of Technician Performing Work	Page: 13
Lycoming PC-T and IAW 14 CF AD 17-11-10: C 75/80, (2) 70/80 with 11 qts. XC filter P/N AA48' and torqued Ri removal Remo P/N LW-12681	Ohr inspection a TiO-540-AJ1A, an FR 43 Appendix D CW par. 3i by ins 0, (3) 76/80, (4) 20W-50. Remove 110-2, torqued, a emoved and inst pressure switch oved left magneto and P/N 62224	nd the following id SSP-1776-5, are 2. AD 15-19-07: C. pection. Next due 72/80, (5) 76/80, and oil filter, inspectind safetied. Adjurabled left magneto and torqued as a padjusted internal and new star w	nd Champion OH/W by inspection. 2: 2149.8. Differer (6) 75/80. Draine sted element, instated right magnet opressure hose a applicable to facil al timing, installed rashers P/N MS3:	filter P/N AA48110-2. Cut and inspected oil filter: no metal lound.  Engine run OK; leak check OK. Work performed by Isaac Johnson.  Illed new Tempest to timing to engine id heat exchanger tate left magneto with new gaskets 5333-41, timed to	
and torqued. In cylinder 3 and drain tube assa Salisbury. I cert	nstalled overhaule tightened. Install embly. Adjusted	ed fuel drain tube ed new adel clan idle micture and ne has been inspe	e assembly P/N L mp P/N MS21919 I speed. Work pe ected IAW 100hr i	gapped, installed, N-12098-0-090 at Do22 at cyl. 1 fuel formed by Kevin respection and was ors AP3225963IA  24 FEB 2022 TT 2218.4 TSMO 781.6  AD 15-19-07 CW by inspection, next due 2234 tach. AD 17-11-10 CW para (g)(3)(i)(ii). next due at 2234 tach. Oil, oif filter changed, 9 qt XC 20W50, AA48110-2. Mag timing checked. Spark plugs cleaned and gapped. Fuel strainer cleaned. Engine run, checks	
MSB627 Part 2 Drained oil and	par. 1 and 2. No serviced with 9 rqued, and safe	Next due: par. 3 qts. XC20W-50 etied. Inspected	Taci d torque check I, ii 2189.1; par. 3ii J. Installed new f removed filter evin Salisbury AP	2264.1. tter P/N belement.  206HMM rev 21 and found airworthy. Work performed by Paul Nabors, Mise Light, Issac Johnson.	
				Totals – Carry Forward	ALT RIGHTS RUSERVED
*	9			Totals — Carry 1 Of Ward	



## VAN BORTEL AIRCRAFT INC"

4912 S. Collins St., Arlington, TX 76018

FAA CRS VNFR1711

f Work Performed

re of Technician Performing Work

N248RR TACH & TOTAL 2221.0 H.M. 2498.5 DATE 1/27/2023 W.O. SV10579

ENGINE S/N: L-11642-61A TSMOH: 787.3

PERFORMED A 100 HOUR INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR 43 WITH REFERENCE TO CESSNA MAINTENANCE MANUAL 206HMM21. OIL AND FILTER CHANGED. COMPLIED WITH SB 480F OIL. OIL FILTER & SUCTION SCREEN INSPECTION. SERVICED ENGINE WITH PHILLIPS 20W50 OIL AND AA48110-2 FILTER SPARK FILOS CLEANED AND TESTED. MAGNETO TO ENGINE TIMING CHECKED. COMPRESSION TEST: #1 73 #2 74 #3 73 #4 74 #5 76 #6 73/80. REPLACED ALL ROCKER COVER GASKETS WITH NEW P/N: 0.6828890. PROPERLY SECURED FUEL MANIFOLD VENT HOSE. REPLACED ENGINE BAFFLE GROMMETS AS NEEDED. PROPERLY SECURED FUEL NOZZLE VENT MANIFOLDS, HOSES AND PROP HEAT WIRING. REPLACED ALL (6) FUEL NOZZLE VENT HOSES WITH NEW P/N: LW-18737. REPLACED INCORRECT FUEL INJECTION LINE CLAMPS WITH NEW P/N:S: SL16266-10-75, LW-16266-10-13 AS REQUIRED. COMPLIED WITH AD 2015-11-10 EXHAUST INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH LYCOMING SB 4226, NEXT INSPECTION DUE BY TACH 2331.0, ENGINE OVERHAUL OR LOOSENING OF CLAMPS. COMPLIED WITH AD 2017-11-10 EXHAUST INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH LYCOMING SB 627C, REQUIRED ACTION 2. REQUIRED ACTION 2 NEXT DUE AT TACH 2246.1, REQUIRED ACTION 2 NEXT DUE AT TACH 2321.0. AD'S CHECKED THROUGH 2023-03.

1 CERTIFY THIS ENGINE HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A 100 HOUR/ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY

THE AIRCRAFT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE WITH RESPECT TO THE WORK ABOVE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER THIS WORK ORDER.

PAUL PARK, CHIEF INSPECTOR

		N#:	N248RR	Engine Make:	Lycoming
	حال	WO#:	1040	Engine Model:	TIO-540-AJ1A
AVIA	TION	Date:	3/24/2023	Engine SN:	L-11642-61A
Tach:	2234.1	ATT:	2234.1	Cycles:	N/A
ETT:	2,234.10	TSOH:	800.40	CSO:	N/A

Drained Engine oil. Serviced engine with 11 qt Victory 20W-50 oil and new AA48110-2 oil filter. Cleaned air oil separator. Took oil sample and sent to Blackstone Labs.

certify that this engine is approved for return to service with regards to the work performed.

Technician: Robert Sto	one License: A&F	<sup>2</sup> 3654665	Signature:	
		1		

Totals – Carry Forward

OPYRIGHT C 2003 - PE VYYAN ALRO - AEL KIGHIS KESERVEI

Page: 14

را

Þ

W

10000	Total Time In Service	Total Time Since Overhaul	Tach or Recording Meter Time		Cartificata N	Description of Wor	k Performed Technician Performing	Work	Page: 1
wo: WO_39			issic	ţ.	Airframe · page	e 1 of 1			
	Redi	ine Aviation · P.	O. Box 8108 - A	narillo, Texas 79114 · 8	806-206-6525				
N248RR TACH: 2285.	1	CESSN	IA, T206H, S/N	: T20608481	June 16, 2	023			
stalled ( 2. Cut and	11) P/N PHIL inspect oil fil	LIPS XC20W ter.	V-50 - PHILLIP	S XC20W-50.	0-2 TEMPEST OIL FILTER				
					86339 - ALCOR EGT PRO				
with respect to formed are on f	the work pe ile with Redl	ine Aviation u	airtrame is a	oproved for return to er: WO_39.	o service. Details of work	per-			
Keith Sellers A&	P IA 450311	1664	calle	Sellos	_				
ro: WO_101		]							
10. 410_101			FBICO - M		Engine · page 1 o	of 1			
48RR			ER, S/N: ENG	o, Texas 79114 · 806-					
CH: 2330.4					September 26, 2023				
Installed P/N - PHILLIPS X	08-04973 - <i>F</i>	P/N AA48108 A48110-2 TE	8-2 Filter and 8 EMPEST OIL I	QTS of 20W-50) a FILTER, Installed (9	and cut filter no metal found P/N PHILLIPS XC20W-5	d. 0			
	deaned spar	k plugs rega	pped and repla	aced plug gasket. In	nstalled (12) P/N 07-0087	7			
respect to the w	ork performe	ed, this engine	e is approved t	or return to service.	. Details of work performed	1			
n file with Redlin	ne Aviation u	inder work on	der: WO_101.						
Sellers A&P IA	450311664	he	WHV.	Siller					
						,			
			AND THE REAL PROPERTY.						
			Totals -	Carry Forward					
To a				eti linen kundassasuna Kaline kalinkasa	Manager of the second s		CONTRACTION OF	F PLAZA A ALBOT A	FRIGHTS RESERVE
						at 1 / 1			
				Fill Had II	San				
						on a successive or grant A			
									SW SW
								-	6

Total Time Since

Total Time In Service

Date

Tach or Recording

Date	Total Time In Service	Total Time Since Overhaul	Tach or Recording Meter Time	Description of Work Performed Certificate Number & Signature of Technician Performing Work Page: 16
				Balance Forward
erformed apped wit 0. Perforn nspected	th no defects med compress oil filter with	4.6 TSMOH 92 ction on engir noted and re- sion check #1/ no defects no	io.9 ie. Inspected e installed. Chec 72 #2/71 #3/7 ted. Serviced	exhaust with no defect noted. Remove spark plugs cleaned and recked torque on exhaust flange nuts and integrity IAW AD# 17-11- 16 #4/74 #5/71 #6/74. Drained engine oil and removed and with Phillips 20W-50 and new oil filter CH48110-2. Ground runs atte using Tdata. I certify this engine to be airworthy and return to
	////////			
<b>N</b>				
			200 m	
		100		
				Totals – Carry Forward
				The property of the property o

ω

51



### PROPELLER MAINTENANCE RECORD

PROPELLER MODEL AND SERIAL B3D3643 / 80154-1
HUB SERIAL 01:287 BLADE SERIALS 46:2576 , 402636, 4026341

D5519-2-13

B00K I

NZÁBRR

### **INSTRUCTIONS**

This record should be completed and maintained in accordance with FAA Federal Aviation Regulations 43.9, 43.11 and 91.417 and/or other prevailing government regulations.

NOTE: Record Service Bulletins and Airworthiness Directives in the back of this record as well as the Airframe Maintenance Record.

Copyright © 1996

### **MAINTENANCE RECORD**

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DATE 2004	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
79_	HOURS	10ths	and the second s	
12/20	8	0	Propeller hub S/N 04/287 , blade S/N 4026576 , S/N 4026306 and S/N 4026576 has been installed on engine S/N L-11642 (c/A on aircraft T2060848/	ODARF)100129CE
HETR	ICK	1930 A	Propeller Log	

Lawrence, Ks. 66044

SERVICES, Inc.

Phone: (785) 842-0000

N948CB

Cessna T206H

S/N T20608481

**McCauley** 

B3D36C432/80VSA-1

SN: 041287

December 22, 2005 Tach Time: 91.8 Hrs **Total Time: 91.8 Hrs** Work Order # 4976 I certify that this Propeller has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. All AD are listed on separate sheets dated 12/21/2004 and updated from ATP library dated 12/16/05. Details pertinent to this inspection are on file under work order #4976.

> Hetrick Air Services, Inc. FAA Approved Repair Station #VKDR861X

Lloyd A. Hetrick

Propeller Log HETRICK 1930 Airport Road McCauley **N948CB** Lawrence, Ks. 66044 B3D36C432/80VSA-1 Cessna T206H Phone: (785) 842-0000 SERVICES, Inc. SN: 041287 S/N T20608481 DATE Work Order # 5294 **Total Time: 150.8 Hrs** SIGNATURE, ATE TYPE Tach Time: 150.8 Hrs December 12, 2006 Replaced one propeller de-ice boots (P/N B40245-53). Details pertinent to this repair are on file under work MBER order #5294. Hetrick Air Services, Inc. FAA Approved Repair Station #VKDR861X XXX Q Nob. Lloyd A. Hetrick 2859510 HETRICK 1930 Airport Road **Propeller Log** Lawrence, Ks. 66044 **N948CB McCauley** SERVICES, Inc. Phone: (785) 842-0000 Cessna T206H B3D36C432/80VSA-1 S/N T20608481 SN: 041287 January 12, 2007 Tach Time: 166.6 Hrs Total Time: 166.6 Hrs Work Order # 5320 Replaced one propeller de-ice boot (P/N B40245-53). I certify that this Propeller has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. All AD are listed on separate sheets dated 12/21/2004 and updated from ATP library dated 1/5/07. Details pertinent to this inspection are on file under work order #5320. Hetrick Air Services, Inc. FAA Approved Repair Station #VKDR861X Llovd A. Hetrick 2859510 **Propeller Log** HETRICK 1930 Airport Road **N948CB McCauley** Lawrence, Ks. 66044 B3D36C432/80VSA-1 Cessna T206H Phone: (785) 842-0000 SERVICES, Inc. SN: 041287 S/N T20608481 DAT Work Order # 07-5576 **Total Time: 191.6 Hrs** Tach Time: 191.6 Hrs January 2, 2008 I certify that this Propeller has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. All AD are listed on separate sheets dated 12/21/2004 and updated from ATP library dated 12/28/07. Details pertinent to this inspection are on file under work order #07-5576. Hetrick Air Services, Inc. FAA Approved Repair Station #VKDR861X ablow Lloyd A. Hetrick 2859510

			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL T	ICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths	Date: 2/19/09, Tach Time: 416.7, Total Time Eng Prop: 416.7, Hobbs: 464.0 Dressed leading edge of all three prop blades. No applicable AD's found.  2/19/09  A&P 1778632	
			Date: 2/19/09, Tach Time: 416.7, Total Time Prop: 416.7, Hobbs: 464.0  I certify that this propeller has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was "determined to be in airworthy condition.  2/19/09  A&P 1778632 IA  James W. O'Daniel	
			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL IN SER		February 12, 2010 HUB: B3D36C432-B S/N: 041287 Disassembled propeller, cleaned, insp, reassembled using new parts	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths	as required & reglued boot leads. All work done IAW McCauley Mans: MPC400, BOM100, SPM100. NOTICE: An AD may apply to the installation of the prop described hereon. The installer is responsible for ensuring complete compliance with any applicable installation A D.  Maintenance Release (Repair Only) The aircraft propeller, or appliance identified above was repaired	& NUMBER
**************************************			and inspected in accordance with current Regulations of the Federal Aviation Agency and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details to the repair are on file at this repair station under Order Number	
,			INC. Certificate Number 1X4R274M, 3671 Industrial Park Drive, Marianna, FL 32446	

### **MAINTENANCE RECORD**

DATE	TOTAL IN SER	TIME VICE			DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK	PERFORMED		~	AUTHORIZED S CERTIFICAT	TE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths							& NUM	BER
. N	ircraft: lodel: erial:		36C432		Pensacola Aviation Center, L.L.C.	. 4	Date: Tach Time: Hobbs Tire	e: 672.4	<b>)</b>	
	2) REM AIR 3) INS' ELE STR CLE CERTIFY To the aircraft,	MOVED IN CRAFT IN FALLED CTROTH APS PANED A CHAT THE airframe, all Aviation	PROPELLER AW CESSNA TWO NEW I HERMAL DE- B-40251 IAV ND TREATE IISPropelle aircraft engin in Administrat work order _W	A MAINTENANCI MCCAULEY DEIG- ICE SYSTEM MAY MCCAULEY SEED BOOTS. OPER TO HAS BEEN I TO He, propeller, or application and is approve VO-12330 Dat	APPENDEX D. T SENT TO AIR PROP SPEEN ANUAL 61-10-00. CE BOOTS P/N B-40245-53 AN JAL 830415 SECTION 3 AN JAL 830415 SECTION 3 AN ION CHECK WAS NOR INSPECTED IN ACCORDA BE IN AN AIRWORTHY COMMINION AIRWORTHY AIRWORTHY AIRWORTHY	CONDITION.  AND DEICE SYMMAL.  NOE WITH A CONDITION.  EASE repaired and inspenent deails of fine	R BLADES #1, A INSTALL TWO YSTEM MANUA  Annual IN P ected in accordance repair are on the	AND #3 IAW NEW DEICE L STATED A PECTION AN	MCCAULEY E BOOT ABOVE  TO DETERMINED  AT Regulations of	
DATE	TOTAL				MAINTENANCE	RECORD				
19	IN SER	TIME VICE			MAINTENANCE  DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK				AUTHORIZED S CERTIFICAT & NUM	TE TYPE

				MAINTENAN	CE RECORD		
DATE	TOTAL IN SER	VICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE W	ORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	848,6	10ths	HOBISS 848,0 Removed all. and rotated; K	spark pluy	s. Cleans	ed, gapped,	
			The aircraft, airframe, air inspected in accordance wapproved for return to so	MAINTENANC craft engine, propellor with current Regulatio	E RELEASE  To appliance identifies of the Federal Aviables of the repair are o	ied above wa repaired and ation Administration and is in file at this repair station	
			Signed Pensacola Aviation Co	yma		a, FL 32513	
	1 (2) 183 (3) 24 2 (4)						
			SER	VICE BULLETIN CO	OMPLIANCE RECO	RD	
S.B. NUMBE	R COI	DATE OF MPLIANCE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TYPE S.B. (X)  ONE-TIME RECURRING	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/ HOURS/OTHER	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER	REMARKS
M —> Se	rcraft: odel: rial:	B3D3 0412	36C432	Pensacola Aviation Center, L.L.	C. Hol	te: 04/10/201 ch Time: 948.8 bbs Time: al Time: 948.8	2
I C.	ERTIFY T	HAT TH	IIS <u>Propeller</u> HAS BEEN II TO	NSPECTED IN ACCORE BE IN AN AIRWORTHY		ual INSPECTION AND D	ETERMINED
Th	e aircraft, a	l Aviatio	aircraft engine, propeller, or appl in Administration and is approved fork order _W0-13073 Date_ Pensacola Aviation C	for return to service. Per	s repaired and inspected tinent details of the repa	ir are on file at this repair static	n under

. 4.

### SERVICE BULLETIN COMPLIANCE RECORD

1401	DATE 0F 248RR I 3D36C432/80	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE Date: 22 Feb 2013 DVSA-1 S/N 0-	TYPE S.B. (X) Tach: 1116.5 41287	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/ LIGHTS /OTHER TTProp: 1116.5	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER McCauley	REMARKS
AL	ocklist. Remo	has been inspected IA oved spinner. Inspect hrough bi weekly 20 rements, has been fo	ed hub, blades, a 13-02. This prop	anti ice, spinner ar deller has been ins and is returned to s	nd bolts. Installed sp pected IAW Annual	inner.
F 1	1 28 Feb 2014	N248RR S/N 1		I na T206H Tach:	1302.0 Hobbs: 144	19.8
1	inspection ch Inspected de noted This p	er has been inspected necklist. Removed spice boots and bolts. propeller has been in thy and is returned to	inner. Inspected AD's checked th spected IAW Ar	blades/hub, spin rough bi weekly	ner and back plates. 2014-02, none new	
	, P		Ryan Koont	z AP2450492971.	A	1
	20 F.1			MPI IANCE RECOR	2	
Prop Remethrou	inspected this oved spinner igh bi weekly	is date IAW a Cessna and inspected spinne 2015-02, none new	T206 mainte er, blades, hul noted. Found	flushed and reassembled g All other current service in as of this date. NOTICE: A of the governor described	290D1F/T25. SN: 040415. D overnor in accordance with N iformation and Airworthiness an Airworthiness Directive man hereon. The installer is respon- cable installation Airworthine	AcCauley Manual 780401. Directives complied with ay apply to the installation asible for ensuring comple
Perfo check Inspe	BRR Date: Cauley B3D6 ormed an Anrold klist. Remove	01 Apr 2016 Tac C432/80VSA-1 nual Inspection on the ed and inspected spir system. Researched and inspected IAW and	is Propeller l nner. Inspect AD's throug	in accordance with Regula for return to service. Pertin under Order Number 15-00 Signed	parlance identified above was tions of the Federal Aviation a ent details of the Repair are o	Agency and is approved in file at this repair statio.
Cody	McLemore			T		
						No. of the state o

### SERVICE BULLETIN COMPLIANCE RECORD

S.B.	DATE	TOTAL TIME IN	TYPE S.B. (X) NEX	COMPLIANCE	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, E TYPE	REMARKS	
IUMBER	C Date: 4-2	5-2017	Propeller Log entry for N24	18RR	3ER		
	Tach: 165						
- 1		852.0 hrs.					
1	Removed	l propeller m/n B3D30	6C432-C, s/n 041287 send fo	x repair/ove	rhaul.		
			/ / X /	(D)	grantes and an inter-order and a		
- 1			Clark of V	Jest			
			Jerry L. N	liller A&PIA3	633839		
						4	
- 1						- militario.	
		SOUTH COAST PROPE	•				
		5750 DUROSE DRIVE, I				1	
		205-426				in sec to see their per-	
		REPAIR STATIC	ON #S6PR302X				
	MA IOR OV	ERHAIII RIADES DEE	INISHED, PARTS DYE PENETF	PANT			
			PLATED & REPLACED WHERE		DEICER		
1			TRACKED, BALANCED, SET A				
		WITH AD'S & SB'S LIST					
			C26576,YD26306,YD26841			e de la companya de l	
	WORK ORI	DER # SR- 11559					
	MODEL# E	33D36C432C	Z-11 1001				
		DEL# 80VSA-1					
	HUB SERIA		JAMES M GAITHER,				
	DATE:05/09	9/2017	GENERAL MANAGER				
					and the second		
			others, a single side and desired and American and American and American and American and American and American				
			,		on.		
					Service V		

A.D. NUMBER AND	AND OF O		TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		TYPE A.D. (X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE	REMARKS	
AMENDMENT NO.	COMPLIANCE	COMPLIANCE	AIRFRAME	COMPONENT	ONE- RE- TIME CURRING	HOURS/OTHER	& NUMBER		
	Date: 5-12-20		P	ropeller Lo	g entry for N2	248RR		~	
	Tach: 1653.4								
	TTP: 1653.4 hrs. TSPOH: 00.0 hrs.								
	Install this Pr		287) after (	verhaul. Se	e FAA form 8	8130-3 by			
	RS#S6PR302					erfomed with	And the second s		
	reference to C	Cessna Aircr	aft Co. T20	6H service	manual.	0		·	
	+			Ź	Tim A	man	2		
				/	Tim Dearma	an A&P37144	64		
	to also come	The state of the s	P. C.	a a sur sur meteodo su su meteodo su	The state of the second	gramma interceptable / incominate free logic and deposit place and deposit and			
Marriera red- en demonstry general support, marriera demonstrator en ender e - Ambé, perioque e					). **				
			-						
				7:			,		

A.D. NUMBER	METHOD	DATE	TOTAL TIME	E IN SERVICE	TYPE A.D.	(X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE,	DEMARKO
AND AMENDMENT NO.	COMPLIANCE	OF COMPLIANCE	AIRFRAME	COMPONENT	ONE- TIME CU	RE- RRING	DUE-DATE/ HOURS/OTHER	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER	REMARKS
	Date: 6-29-20 Tach: 1653.4 TTP: 1653.4	hrs.	Prop	eller Log en			<b>R</b>		
	TSOH: 00.0 h Inspect this P maintenance	ropeller (04) manual and	1 <b>4</b> 87) as per FAR 43.		rcraft Co				
-	I certify that a Inspection an								
		1			Tim Dear	man A	&P3714464		
	1	:: 08-28-18 H: 1913.0		N248RR TSO:2	1 1	PROP	and and a second		
	ADI	rmed annual insp sting for AD cor Il inspection and	nnliance. I cer	tify this engine	has been ins	spected	D. See		-
		).San	nford IA	2022120		-		76 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
			-						
		AIRWO	RTHINESS	DIRECTIV	E COMPL	LIANC	E RECORD		
A.D. NUMBER AND MENDMENT NO.	METHOD OF COMPLIANCE	AIRWO  DATE OF COMPLIANCE	RTHINESS  TOTAL TIME	IN SERVICE	TYPE A.D.	(X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE	REMARKS
AND	OF COMPLIANCE Date Tack Hob	DATE OF COMPLIANCE e: 12-1-2019 n: 2079.0 hrs. bs: 2336.6 hrs.	TOTAL TIME	IN SERVICE  COMPONENT  Propeller Log	TYPE A.D.	(X) RE-	NEXT COMPLIANCE	SIGNATURE,	REMARKS
AND	OF COMPLIANCE  Date Tace Hob TSO Insp McC I cer	DATE OF COMPLIANCE e: 12-1-2019 n: 2079.0 hrs.	TOTAL TIME  AIRFRAME  this Propeller structions.  opeller has been	IN SERVICE  COMPONENT  Propeller Log 100 Hr. It as per Cessna	TYPE A.D.  ONE- TIME CUP entry for N2 aspection  7206H series	(X) RE- RRING 248RR	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/ HOURS/OTHER	SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER	REMARKS

27 January 2021 TT 2124.8 TSOH 471.4 Tach 2124.6 Performed 100hr inspection and the following work IAW 14 CFR 43 Appendix D: filed nick out of leading edge of blade 3. Work performed by Kevin Salisbury. I certify that this propeller has been inspected IAW 100hr inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. Paul Nabors AP3225963IA

24 FEB 2022 TT 2218.4 TSMO 781.6

I certify this propeller has been inspected in accordance with a 100 hr inspection per Cessna 206HMM rev 21 and found a 100 hr inspection per Cessia 200 rivieve to 21 and to airworthy. Work performed by Paul Nabors, Mike Light.
Paul Nabors AP3225963IA

A.D. AMEND



# VAN BORTEL AIRCRAFT INC

4912 S. Collins St., Arlington, TX 76018

FAA CRS VNFR171L

MARKS

TACH & TOTAL 2221.0 H.M. 2498.5 DATE 1/27/2023 W.O. SV10579 **N248RR** 

PROPELLER S/N: 041287 TSOH: 567.6

PERFORMED A 100 HOUR INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR 43 WITH REFERENCE TO CESSINA MAINTENANCE MANUAL 206HMM21, AD'S CHECKED THROUGH 2023-03.

I CERTIFY THIS PROPELLER HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A 100 HOUR/ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER THIS WORK ORDER.

PAUL PARK, CHIEF INSPECTOR

			7	Alle.				-
N243RR	Tach 23	44.6 H	BBS 2	632.2	41.	-38	7-24	1. 1
Remark	D prox	For Re	Ceal.					
AP1A:3.	238274							
			. 5 264	The state of the s				





### PROPELLER MAINTENANCE RECORD

AIRCRAFT SERIAL AND REGISTRATION T2668481 N248RR
PROPELLER MODEL AND SERIAL B3D36c432/80V\$1-1
HUB SERIAL C41287 BLADE SERIALS YC26576 , YD26366 , YD26341

D5519-2-13

#2





### **PROPELLER LOGBOOK**

PROPELLER MODEL B3N36C43Z-C

PROPELLER S/N 04/287

LOGBOOK # \_\_\_\_\_

	FAA/	Authority / Country: UNITED STATES	1			E CERTIFICATE SS APPROVAL TAG	3. Form Tracking Number 3943	
Date	4. Organiz	zation Name and Address:	LONE STAR PF 9611 Wright Driv	ROPELLER e - Midland, Texa	as 79706		5 Work Order/Contract/Invoice No. 24-03943	ctives,
	6. ttem:	7. Description:	8. Part	t Number:	9. Quantity:	10. Serial Number:	11. Status / Work:	Poorton
	1	Propeller	В	3D36C432-C	l I	041287	Repaired	
	12. Remark							
	Manuals oil and po service w	MPC400 and SPM10 erformed leak and ope ith regard to the work	<ol> <li>Disassembled an eration checks with a performed.</li> </ol>	d cleaned propel no defects noted.	ler components. R. . Lone Star Propell	VSA-1, SN: YC26576, YD26306, YD cassembled with new o-rings and seals er certifies this propeller has been rep	s. Serviced with 2000 CC's 10W red	
	N248RR	Cessna T206H S	SN: T20608481	Acft Tach: 2,344.	.6 Acft Hobbs: 2	,632.2		
	Cert	ifies the items identified al	bove were manufactured	I in conformity to:	14a.	14 CFR 43 9 Return to Service	Other regulation specified in Block 12	
			ata and are in a condition			Certifies that unless otherwise specified in blo	2	
			gn data specified in Blog			described in Block 12 was accomplished in ac	cordance with Title 14. Code of that work he stems are approved for return	
į	L.J	rich approved acti	gir dans specified in Bing	200		to service.		
1	13b. Author	ized Signature	/	13c. ΑφρτονανΑυ	thorization No.: 13b	Authorized Sign fure:	14c. Approval/Certificate No.:	
1	Total Section					Director W//H/W	L79R116Y	
- 1	3d. Name	(Dated or Printed):		13c. Date (dd/mu		Name (Typed or Printed):	14e. Datë (dd/mmm/yyyy):	rent de
				00/00/	00	Barton Marler	06/May/2024	
-	to in the				r/Installer Respon	many contractions have the last disconnect transaction from the amount of the companion of the contract of the		
- 1						nority to install the aircraft engine/propeller/article		
1	where the u	ser/installer performs wor I that the user/installer en:	k in accordance with the sures that his/her airwor	c national regulations otheress authority acc	s of an airworthiness au epts aircraft engine(s)/	thority different than the airworthiness authority propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority.	y of the country specified in Block 1. thority of the country specified in Block 1.	
						nance records must contain an installation certif		1
		ulations by the user/instal					,	
	FAA Form	8130-3 (02-14)	1				NSN-0052-00-012-9905	
					200			
					1			
					19 (A)		Employed Artists, and Applications, and	
					9.55			\
		<u> </u>			6		T.	)
		)			Ģ <sub>I</sub>		Œ	)
					Ģ		Œ.	)
		)			<b>S</b>			)
	<b>(4)</b>							)
								)
								)
								)
					YTEX AVIATION	, LLC Seminole TX 79360		)
		24 Tach 2344	.6 TSMOH 50	67.6				)
erfori	med a	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop	67.6 . Removed	propeller di	ue to blades leaking. Sent	to Lone Star Propeller to	
erfori	med a	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop	67.6 . Removed	propeller di		to Lone Star Propeller to	
erfori aled	med a . Refe	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop I-03943 in lo	67.6 . Removed g for work	propeller di done. Instal	ue to blades leaking. Sent	to Lone Star Propeller to	
erfori aled	med a . Refe	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop I-03943 in lo	67.6 . Removed g for work	propeller di done. Instal	ue to blades leaking. Sent led propeller with new O	to Lone Star Propeller to	
erfori aled	med a . Refe	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop I-03943 in lo	67.6 . Removed g for work	propeller di done. Instal	ue to blades leaking. Sent led propeller with new O	to Lone Star Propeller to	
erfori ealed	med a . Refe	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop I-03943 in lo	67.6 . Removed g for work	propeller di done. Instal	ue to blades leaking. Sent led propeller with new O	to Lone Star Propeller to	
erfori ealed	med a . Refe	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop I-03943 in lo	67.6 . Removed g for work	propeller di done. Instal	ue to blades leaking. Sent led propeller with new O	to Lone Star Propeller to	
erfori ealed	med a . Refe	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop I-03943 in lo	67.6 . Removed g for work	propeller do done. Instal this prop to	ue to blades leaking. Sent led propeller with new O be airworthy and return	to Lone Star Propeller to -ring IAW McCauley MM to service.	
erfori ealed	med a . Refe	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop I-03943 in lo	67.6 . Removed g for work	propeller do done. Instal this prop to	ue to blades leaking. Sent led propeller with new O	to Lone Star Propeller to -ring IAW McCauley MM to service.	
erfori aled	med a . Refe	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop I-03943 in lo	67.6 . Removed g for work	propeller do done. Instal this prop to	ue to blades leaking. Sent led propeller with new O be airworthy and return	to Lone Star Propeller to -ring IAW McCauley MM to service.	
erfori aled	med a . Refe	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop I-03943 in lo	67.6 . Removed g for work	propeller do done. Instal this prop to	ue to blades leaking. Sent led propeller with new O be airworthy and return	to Lone Star Propeller to -ring IAW McCauley MM to service.	
erfori ealed	med a . Refe	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop I-03943 in lo	67.6 . Removed g for work	propeller do done. Instal this prop to	ue to blades leaking. Sent led propeller with new O be airworthy and return	to Lone Star Propeller to -ring IAW McCauley MM to service.	
erfori aled	med a . Refe	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop I-03943 in lo	67.6 . Removed g for work	propeller do done. Instal this prop to	ue to blades leaking. Sent led propeller with new O be airworthy and return	to Lone Star Propeller to -ring IAW McCauley MM to service.	
erfori aled	med a . Refe	nnual inspect	.6 TSMOH 50 tion on prop I-03943 in lo	67.6 . Removed g for work	propeller do done. Instal this prop to	ue to blades leaking. Sent led propeller with new O be airworthy and return	to Lone Star Propeller to -ring IAW McCauley MM to service.	

### Deer Horn Aviation Ltd

dba Lone Star Propeller 9611 Wright Drive / PO Box 60248, Midland, TX 79711 Phone: 432-561-9947 Fax: 432-561-5224 CRS# L79R116Y

Shop Order Invoice:

24-03943

Opened: 4/30/2024

Close Date: 5/06/2024

Sold To: Flytex Aviation LLC

424 US Highway 385 South Seminole, TX 79364 US

Ship to Airport: Midland Intl Air And Spac 424 US Highway 385 South Seminole, TX 79364 US

Aircraft Number: **N248RR** 

Type:T206H

S/N: T20608481

Total Time:

Hobbs Time:

2,632.2

Tach Time:

2,344.6

LG Cycles:

Discrepancy: 1

Problem:

Evaluate/ reseal McCauley propeller Model: B3D36C432-C, SN: 041287; blade Model: 80VSA-1, SN: YC26576, YD26306, YD26341.

**Action Taken:** 

Resealed McCauley propeller Model: B3D36C432-C, SN: 041287; blade Model: 80VSA-1, SN: YC26576, YD26306, YD26341 in accordance with McCauley Manuals MPC400 and SPM100. Disassembled and cleaned propeller components. Reassembled with new o-ings and seals. Serviced with 2000 CC's 10W red oil and performed leak and operation checks with new o-ings and seals.

Labor: 6.25 vurs @ \$150.00 - (10% Discount) = \$843.75

Parts: \$719.86



Part Number	Description		Credit	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended
A-1633-11	O Ring	4.00		1.00	Each	8.380	\$ 8.38
A-1633-12	O Ring		EE 2598	1.00	Each	9.788	\$ 9.79
A-1633-9	O Ring			2.00	Each	6.359	\$ 12.72
A-1636-7	Ring, Retaining			2.00	Each	1.820	\$ 3.64
A-2351	Washer, Fiber	4	1.00	Each	1.780	\$ 1.78	
A-3150-5	Pin, Roll			3.00	Each	2.066	\$ 6.20
C-7986	Gasket			1.00	Each	66.410	66.41
A-1633-128	O Ring			3.00	Each	200.030	600.09
MEK, GAL 299981	Methyl Ethyl Ketone ,GAL29	9981		0.25	Qt	43.400	10.85
Miscellaneous Charges:							
						Consumables:	59.06
						Publications: \$	21.09
Summary:							
Total Parts:	\$	719.86	C	onsumables:		\$	59.06
Publications:	\$	21.09	) To	otal Labor:		\$	843.75
Totals:							
			SubT	otal:		\$	1,643.76
<i>y</i> ***			Total	Charges:		\$	1,643.76
				nt Remaining		\$	1,643.76
		-					

Flytex Aviation LLC N248RR Printed: 5/06/2024

Shop Order Invoice: 24-03943

Page: 1 of 2